
 

 
 

 

Date: 03/02/2023 

To,                                                                                                                                      

BSE Limited, 
Listing Department, 
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers, 
Dalal Street, Mumbai – 400 001 
 

Scrip ID: VANDANA       Script Code: 532090          

Subject: Outcome of Board Meeting held on 3rd February, 2023 

Dear Sir,  

Pursuant to Regulation 33 and Regulation 30 read with Part A of Schedule III of SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015, 
we hereby inform you that the Board of Directors of the Company at its Meeting held today i.e. 3rd February, 
2023 has inter-alia adopted and approved the Standalone Un-audited Financial Results for the Quarter and 
Nine months ended on 31st December, 2022 along with Limited Review Report of Statutory Auditors of the 
Company. 

The Meeting of Board of Directors of the Company commenced from 05:20 p.m. and closed at 06:00 p.m. 

We request you to kindly take note of the above in your record. 

Thanking You 

Yours Faithfully 

For Vandana Knitwear Limited      

 

Naresh Kumar Gattani   
Managing Director 
DIN: 00125231 



 
 

 
Statement of Un-Audited Financial Results for the Quarter & Nine 

 Months ended 31st December 2022 
 

Particulars 
 

Quarter Ended 
 

Nine Months Ended 
 

For the year 
ended 

 
31/12/2022 

 

 
30/09/2022 

 
31/12/2021 

 
31/12/2022 

 
31/12/2021 

 
31/03/2022 

 
(Unaudited) (Unaudited) (Unaudited) (Unaudited) (Unaudited) 

 
(Audited) 

I. Revenue from operations 8276839 6131525 24038303 18275364 2,41,90,097 2,71,60,787 

II. Other income 705239 1642890 103237 2979629 7,11,544 46,01,672 

III. Total Revenue (I + II) 
 

8982078 7774415 24141540 21254993 2,49,01,641 
 

31,762,459 
IV. Expenses:       

Cost of materials consumed 0 0 0 0 0 0 

Purchases of Stock-in-Trade 7302913 8104862 23934541 20720785 2,39,34,541 2,58,00,857 
Changes in inventories of 
finished goods work-in-progress 
and Stock-in-Trade 

747046 (1926040) (530639) (2607828) (5,30,639) 
         

10,35,206 

Employee benefits expense 315000 307500 82500 855000 2,97,500 
 

13,30,000 

Finance Costs 295 2074 1772 2524 18,204 
 

18,683 
Depreciation and amortization 
expense 0 0 0 0 18650 

 
83,570 

Other expenses 278084 935688 343799 1306152 5,11,938 
 

2,355,268 

Total expenses 8643338 7424084 23831973 20276633 8,46,292 
 

30,623,584 
V. Profit before exceptional 
items and tax (III - IV) 

 
338740 

 
350331 

 
309567 

 
978360 

 
6,51,447 

 
11,38,875 

VI. Exceptional items       
VII. Profit before exceptional 
items and tax (V - VI) 

 
338740 

 
350331 

 
309567 

 
978360 

 
6,51,447 

 
11,38,875 

VIII. Tax expense:       

(1) Current tax 88072 91086 80487 254374 1,67,085 301,848 

(2) Deferred tax 0 0 0 0 0 (9323) 
IX. Profit (Loss) for the period 
from  continuing operations 
(VII-VIII) 

250668 259245 80487 723986 4,84,362 
 

846,350 

X. Profit/(loss) from 
discontinuing operations 0 0 0 0 0 

 
0 

XI. Tax expense of discontinuing 
operations 0 0 0 0 0 

 
0 

XII. Profit/(loss) from 
Discontinuing operations (after 
tax) (X-XI) 0 0 0 0 0 

 
0 

  



 
 

 
 

0XIV. Other Comprehensive 
Income 0 0 0 0 0 

 
0 

A. (i) Items that will not be 
reclassified to profit or loss 0 0 0 0 0 

0 

(ii) Income tax relating to items 
that will not be reclassified to 
profit or loss 0 0 0 0 0 

0 

B. (i) Items that will be 
reclassified to profit or loss 0 0 0 0 

 
0 0 

(ii) Income tax relating to items 
that will be reclassified to profit 
or loss 0 0 0 0 

 
 

0 0 
XV. Total Comprehensive 
Income for the period (XIII+XIV) 
Comprising profit(loss) and 
other comprehensive Income 
for the period) 250668 259245 229080 723986 4,84,362 846,350 
XVI. Earnings per equity share: 10,69,85,070 10,69,85,070 10,69,85,070 10,69,85,070 10,69,85,070 10,69,85,070 
(1) Basic 0.002 0.002 0.002 0.006 0.004 0.0079 
(2) Diluted 0.002 0.002 0.002 0.006 0.004 0.0079 

 

Notes:  
 

1. The Standalone Un-Audited Financial Results of the Company for the Quarter and Nine Month ended 
on 31st December, 2022 have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and taken on record by the 
Board of Directors at their meeting held on 3rd February, 2023. 
 

2. The Limited Review of Un-Audited Financial Results for the Quarter and Nine Months ended 
December 31, 2022 as required in terms of Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing obligation and 
Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 has been carried out by Statutory Auditors. 
 

3. Previous year/period figures have been regrouped/rearranged wherever necessary to make them 
Comparable with current period figures. 
 

4 The Company has only One Reportable Segment i.e. knitting job work as per IND AS 108 Operation 
segment. 

 
For Vandana Knitwears Ltd. 

                                                   
 
                                                                   

Date:  03-02-2023                        Naresh Kumar Gattani 
Place:  BHILWARA                    Managing Director 
         DIN: 00125231 




